RESOLUTION NO. 14-18

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FINANCE DIRECTOR JODILYN ROMERO AND DEPUTY FINANCE DIRECTOR JAY VALENTINE AS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FOR COLORADO WATER RESOURCES AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (WRPDA) LOAN AGREEMENT NUMBER D16F376 (LOAN AGREEMENT)

Recitals:

The City of Grand Junction (City) and Water Resources and Power Development Authority (WRPDA) entered into a Loan Agreement the 17th day of November 2016.

In order for WRPDA and the City to manage the Loan Agreement, the City Council does designate Jodilyn Romero and Jay Valentine as Authorized Signatories of and for the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION CITY COUNCIL:

The Council of the City of Grand Junction authorizes Finance Director Jodilyn Romero and Deputy Finance Director Jay Valentine as Authorized Signatories on the Loan Agreement.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 7th day of March, 2018.

President of the Council

Attest:

Www. City Clerk